SVENDSEN’S
Q BAY MARINE 2024 YARD RATE SHEET

BAY MARITIME GROUP

OUR MISSION IS TO GUARANTEE ABSOLUTE CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TO EACH AND
EVERY CUSTOMER

HAULOUT RATES - Includes pressure wash, vessel set-up, and launch. Owner to deliver vessel to Svendsen's Bay
Marine, on an agreeable start date, and take delivery at same location at completion of authorized work.

Up to 25’ $350.00 minimum Additional straps (3 - 4 total) $125.00

26' to 40’ $15.00 per foot Additional straps (5 - 6 total) $250.00

41’ to 50’ $16.00 per foot Remove excess marine growth $134/hour

51’ to 59’ $17.00 per foot Waste Disposal Fee $60.00/bag

60’ to 69’ $21.00 per foot Additional blocking, if required $134.00/hour

70" and up, Call for pricing Offload/Loadout of Trailered Boats $525.00 minimum flat under 35'
Wood Vessels

Emergency Haulouts  Additional $600 Additional forklift fees may apply $155.00/hour, 2 hour minimum

Additional fees may apply for Travelift use over 3 hours.

SBM PROVIDES FLAT RATE QUOTATIONS AND TIME AND MATERIAL ESTIMATES

ONSITE - $5/hr Consumable material cost included in all labor rates. A 5% Environmental Fee will be added to all work items.

General Labor - Bottom Preparation and Paint $134.00/hour

Skilled Labor - Fiberglass, Gel Coat, Topside $149.00/hour

Painting, Systems, and Welding

Rig Shop Labor & Metal Shop Labor $149.00/hour

Plumbing, Wood Work, Welding $164.00/hour

All Offsite Labor $164.00/hour

Mechanical Onsite/Offsite Labor $164.00/hour

Travelift Charges, beyond haulout $355/hour, % hour minimum
Reposition Boat Stands, with lift $355 flat

Reposition Boat Stands, no lift $134.00/hour, %2 hour minimum
Forklift and Manlift Rate $164.00/hour, % hour minimum
Crane Rate $355/hour, % hour minimum
Unstep/Step Mast(s) $355/hour crane (1 hour minimum) + $149/hr labor (2 hour minimum)

OFFSITE - $5/hr Consumable material cost included in all labor rates. A 5% Environmental Fee will be added to all work items.
Travel, mileage, and tolls will be added to each offsite project as necessary. The full contract price is due prior to project commencement and a
credit card or alternative payment information must be provided and kept on file.

Offsite Labor $164.00/hour

Mechanical Diagnostic Inspection & Service $164.00/hour @ minimum of 2 hours

BOTTOM PAINTING - Call for pricing today!

Single pass abrasion underwater body preparation, rolled or sprayed on anti-fouling paint and all associated material.
Bottom painting does not include the removal of excessive marine growth, failing paint, blister work, or driveline cleaning.
**SBM also specializes in racing bottoms, topside painting, and deck painting. Please contact us for details!**

ANODES

Replacement bolt-on & weld-on zincs will be changed on an as needed basis at a rate of $35/zinc for labor, plus the list price for zincs
An additional mobilization for weld-on zincs will be charged at a flat rate of $134

LAYDAYS AND STORAGE

Layday and storage fees may be charged when (a) No SBM contract or change order work has been approved, (b) Do It Yourself (DIY) work
interferes with SBM work, (c) SBM work is completed and DIY work delays launch of vessel, (d) No SBM work is being performed, (e) Owner
awaiting insurance claim approval, (f) SBM is awaiting deposits or payment on past due amounts to commence with project.

Drydock Laydays $5.00/foot/day
Dockside Laydays $3.00/foot/day
Mast Storage on Cart $30.00/day
Mast Storage on Rack $15.00/day

Please discuss storage needs with your Project Manager prior to arrival. Unscheduled or unapproved laydays may be charged at a minimum of

twice the standard rate.

310 W. Cutting Blvd. Richmond, CA 94804 ** Office (510)237-0140 Chandlery (510)234-7960
estimating@baymaritime.com
sbm.baymaritime.com
All rates are subject to change without notice. Effective December 27, 2023



	2024 Rates as of 010124

